3528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the portion of the Receiving Party's name from Sorporation to Corporation previously recorded on Reel 004584 Frame 0311. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the error in the Receiving Party's name was inadvertent and has now been corrected.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		07/15/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAVVIS, INC.
Street Address:	1 Savvis Parkway
City:	Town and Country
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63017
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	SAVVIS COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1 Savvis Parkway
City:	Town and Country
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63017
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2073528	!
Registration Number:	2024019	WAM!NET
Registration Number:	2024112	WAM!PROOF
Registration Number:	2421037	SAVVIS
Registration Number:	3235995	SAVVIS
Registration Number:	2148947	SAVVIS COMMUNICATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032680065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005953 FRAME: 0946

900389455

Phone: 3032680066
Email: efs@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Swanson & Bratschun, LLC
Address Line 1: 8210 Southpark Terrace
Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0438.03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chad E. King

SIGNATURE: /Chad E. King/

DATE SIGNED: 12/28/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=US_Assignment_2011_07_15#page1.tif source=US_Assignment_2011_07_15#page2.tif source=US_Assignment_2011_07_15#page3.tif source=US_Assignment_2011_07_15#page4.tif source=US_Assignment_2011_07_15#page5.tif source=US_Assignment_2011_07_15#page7.tif source=US_Assignment_2011_07_15#page7.tif source=US_Assignment_2011_07_15#page8.tif

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
f America, N.A., as strative Agent		07/15/2011	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAVVIS, INC.	
Street Address:	1 Savvis Parkway	
City:	Town and Country	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	SAVVIS COMMUNICATIONS SORPORATION		
Street Address:	1 Savvis Parkway		
City:	Town and Country		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63017		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73828309	UNI-T
Serial Number:	75053484	WAM!NET
Serial Number:	75063093	WAM!PROOF
Serial Number:	75079414	[!
Serial Number:	75204404	SAVVIS COMMUNICATIONS
Serial Number:	75816754	SAVVIS
Serial Number:	77134587	AUDIT READY BY DESIGN
		TDADEMADIA

900197176

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0311
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005953 FRAME: 0948

li.	11	
Serial Number:	77134591	AUDIT READY BY DESIGN
Serial Number:	77134596	AUDIT READY BY DESIGN
Serial Number:	77134609	AUDIT READY BY DESIGN
Serial Number:	77134612	AUDIT READY BY DESIGN
Serial Number:	77134626	BUILT TO RESPOND
Serial Number:	77134633	BUILT TO RESPOND
Serial Number:	77134635	BUILT TO RESPOND
Serial Number:	77134642	BUILT TO RESPOND
Serial Number:	77134644	BUILT TO RESPOND
Serial Number:	78112647	THE NETWORK THAT POWERS WALL STREET
Serial Number:	78156212	TRUST THE NETWORK THAT POWERS WALL STREET TO EMPOWER YOUR BUSINESS
Serial Number:	78205360	WHEN "GOOD ENOUGH" IS NOT ENOUGHTHERE'S SAVVIS
Serial Number:	78273893	WHEN "GOOD ENOUGH" IS NOT ENOUGH
Serial Number:	78276833	IFAS
Serial Number:	78290497	BUSINESS READY HOSTING
Serial Number:	78617019	TRANSFORMING INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	78680845	SAVVIS
Serial Number:	78850810	SAVVIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-496-7543 Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, c/o Nancy Bouch, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

FH 2-1 P10 Address Line 2:

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40834.006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Bouch
Signature:	/s/Nancy Bouch
Date:	07/15/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=Savvis Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Savvis Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0312 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005953 FRAME: 0949

source=Savvis Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Savvis Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Savvis Trademark Release#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0313 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005953 FRAME: 0950

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of July 15, 2011 (the "Effective Date") by Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the benefit of SAVVIS, Inc. (the "Borrower"), and SAVVIS Communications Corporation (together, with the Borrower, the "Pledgors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 4, 2010, between the Pledgors, the Administrative Agent and the other parties thereto (the "Security Agreement"), the Pledgors pledged, assigned and granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain collateral including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement relating to the Trademarks was recorded with the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on August 5, 2010, at Reel 004255 and Frame 0331;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, solely as to the Trademarks, the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

If and to the extent the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Pledgors.

The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Pledgors and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by the Pledgors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[REMAINDER OF THE PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. The Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

Bys

Name:

Eric A. Escagne

Title:

Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE I

<u>to</u> <u>RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT</u> <u>TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS</u>

Trademark	Case Number/Cou ntry	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status/ Intern. Class	Owner
AUDIT READYBY DESIGN (Class 9)	USA	77/134587 March 19, 2007		Pending 09	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation
AUDIT READY BY DESIGN (Class 16)	USA	77/134591 March 19, 2007		Pending 16	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation
AUDIT READY BY DESIGN (Class 38)	USA	77/134596 March 19, 2007		Pending 38	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation
AUDIT READY BY DESIGN (Classes 35 38 42)	USA	77/134609 March 19, 2007		Pending 35, 38, 42	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation
AUDIT READY BY DESIGN (Class 45)	USA	77/134612 March 19, 2007		Pending 45	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation
BUILT TO RESPOND (Class 9)	USA	77/134626 March 19, 2007		Pending 09	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation
BUILT TO RESPOND (Class 16)	USA	77/134633 March 19, 2007		Pending 16	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation
BUILT TO RESPOND (Class 38)	USA	77/134635 March 19, 2007		Pending 38	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation
BUILT TO RESPOND (Class 42)	USA	77/134642 March 19, 2007		Pending 42	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation
BUILT TO RESPOND (Class 45)	USA	77/134644 March 19, 2007		Pending 45	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation
BUSINESS READY HOSTING	USA	78/290497 August 21, 2003	3036532 December 27, 2005	Registered 42	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation
IFAS	USA	78/276833 July 21, 2003	2951386 May 17, 2005	Registered 38, 42	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation

Trademark	Case Number/Cou ntry	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status/ Intern. Class	Owner
SAVVIS	USA	75/816754 October 6, 1999	2421037 January 16, 2001	Registered 38	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation
SAVVIS	USA	78/680845 July 28, 2005	3235995 May 1, 2007	Registered 38, 42, 45	Savvis Communications Corporation
SAVVIS and Design	USA	78/850810 March 31, 2006	3203914 January 30, 2007	Registered 38, 42, 45	Savvis Communications Corporation
SAVVIS Communication s	USA	75/204404 November 26, 1996	2148947 April 7, 1998	Registered 38	Savvis Communications Corporation
The Network that Powers Wall Street	USA	78/112647 March 5, 2002	2757570 August 26, 2003	Registered 38	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation
Trust the Network that Powers Wall Street to Empower Your Business	USA	78/156212 August 21, 2002	2719511 May 27, 2003	Registered 38	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation
Transforming Information Technology	USA	78/617019 April 26, 2005	3085131 April 25, 2006	Registered 38	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation
When "Good Enough" is not Enough	USA	78/273893 July 14, 2003	3070064 March 21, 2006	Registered 38, 42	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation
When "Good Enough" is Not Enough There's SAVVIS	USA	78/205360 January 21, 2003	2907240 November 30, 2004	Registered 38, 42	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation
WAM!NET	USA	75/053484 February 5, 1996	2024019 December 17, 1996	Registered 38	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation
WAM!PROOF	USA	75/063093 February 26, 1996	2024112 December 17, 1996	Registered 38	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation

Trademark	Case Number/Cou ntry	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status/ Intern. Class	Owner
UNI-T (owned by Savvis, Inc.)	USA	73/828309 September 29, 1989	1594572 May 1, 1990	Registered	Savvis, Inc.
! and Design	USA	75/079414 March 27, 1996	2,073,528 June 24, 1997 Renewed June 24, 2007	Registered 38	Savvis Communicatio ns Corporation

RECORDED: 02/28/2016